TVS/ESD
Arrays
RLSO10A055LV Series
ELECTRONICS
Circuit Protection
System
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to  http://www.ruilon.com for current information.

Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to  http://www.ruilon.com for current information.
Part Number Code
LOGO Vrwm:5V
Low
capacitance
Straight foot
overhanging
V= Unidirectional
C= Bidirectional
Package
MSOP-10
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Min. Order Qty.
RLSO10A055LV MSOP-10 3000pcs
   Storage Conditions:
1. Storage Temperature: -10°C~+40°C
2. Relative Humidity:≤75%RH
3. Keep away from corrosive atmosphere and sunlight.
4. Period of Storage: 1 year
Warehouse Storage Conditions of Products
R L S O 1 0 A 0 5 5 L V
Soldering footprint
DIMENSIONS
DIM INCHES MILLIMETERS
C (.161) (4.10)
G .98 2.50
P .020 0.50
X .011 0.30
Y .063 1.60
Z .224 5.70
bbb C A-B D
A
B
C
D
PLANE
e
aaa C
SEATING
INDICATOR
ccc C
2X N/2 TIPS
PIN 1
2X E/2
A1
AA2
bxN
D
SIDE VIEW
SEE DETAIL A
E1
1 2
N
DIMENSIONS "E1" AND "D" DO NOT INCLUDE MOLD FLASH, PROTRUSIONS3.
OR GATE BURRS.
DATUMS           AND           TO BE DETERMINED AT DATUM PLANE
CONTROLLING DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS (ANGLES IN DEGREES).
-B-
NOTES:
1.
2. -A- -H-
REFERENCE JEDEC STD MO-187, VARIATION BA.4.
H